Security & Chip Card ICs
SLE 66C20S
16-bit Security Controller
in 0.6 µm CMOS Technology
32-Kbyte ROM, 1280 Byte RAM and
2-Kbyte EEPROM
Short Product Information 10.01
SLE 66C20S Short Product Information Ref.: SPI_SLE 66C 20S_1001

SLE 66C20S
Short Product Information 5 / 7 10.01
Ordering Information
Type Package1 Voltage Range Temperature
Range
Frequency Range
SLE 66C20S M4
SLE 66C20S C
2.7 V - 5.5 V – 25°C to + 70°C 1 MHz - 5 MHz @ 5V
1 MHz - 4 MHz @ 3V
SLE 66C20S-T85 M4
SLE 66C20S-T85 C
2.7 V - 5.5 V – 25°C to + 85°C 1 MHz - 5 MHz @ 5V
1 MHz - 4 MHz @ 3V
SLE 66C20S-V5 M4
SLE 66C20S-V5 C
4.5 V - 5.5 V – 25°C to + 70°C 1 MHz - 5 MHz
SLE 66C20S-V5-T85 M4
SLE 66C20S-V5-T85 C
4.5 V - 5.5 V – 25°C to + 85°C 1 MHz - 5 MHz
SLE 66C20S-V5-F7 M4
SLE 66C20S-V5-F7 C
4.5 V - 5.5 V – 25°C to + 70°C 1 MHz - 7.5 MHz
1 available as wire-bonded module (M4) for embedding in plastic cards or as die (C) for customer packaging
SLE 66C20S